

SESS-44/2018

14/21.06.2019

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent by filing time petition.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed as last chance and surity is directed to produce the accuseds on the next date fixed positively i/d W.A.

Ld. PP files hazira.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 08.07.2019 for framing of charge.

Accuseds must be present on the next date positively.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I.

ADJ, FTC-I.